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EonStor G6 Subsystem Specifications

CSl to SAS RAID Subsystem
f10G floG

 S1eER1240 | S16EG1240 |
Yes No
3U Rackmount 3U Rackmount
16 16
112 112
ASIC667 ASIC667

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, iSCSI 10G, 4 x SFP
SAS / SATA - 1l 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, iSCSI 10G, 2 x SFP
SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088)

1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II
Yes Optional
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

FC to SAS RAID Subsystem

S24F-R1840-4 S24F- G1840 4 S24F-R1440 SZ4F-G1440

Yes Yes
4U Rackmount 4U Rackmount 4U Rackmount 4U Rackmount
24 24 24 24
104 104 104 104
ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
8CH, 8G FC, 8 x SFP 4CH, 8G FC, 4 x SFP 4CH, 4G FC, 4 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP
SAS / SATA - Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-Il 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)

1GB - 4GB DDR-lI 1GB - 4GB DDR-lI 1GB - 2GB DDR-lI 1GB - 2GB DDR-II
Yes Optional Yes Optional
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

FC to SAS RAID Subsystem

S16F- R1840 4 S16F- G1840 4 S12F-R1840-4 S12F-G1842 4

Yes
2U Rackmount

3U Rackmount 3uU Rackmount 2U Rackmount

16 16 12 12
112 112 84 84
ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60| 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
8CH, 8G FC, 8 x SFP 4CH, 8G FC, 4 x SFP 8CH, 8G FC, 8 x SFP 4CH, 8G FC, 4 x SFP
SAS / SATA - Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088)

1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II
Yes Optional Yes Optional
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

FC to FC RAID Subsystem SCSI to SAS RAID Subsystem

F16F-R4840 F16F-S4840 m s1su G1440

Yes Single upgradable to redundant
3U Rackmount 3U Rackmount 2U Rackmount 3U Rackmount
16 16 12 6
112 112 84 112
ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667 ASIC667

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60| 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 600, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 | 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, 8G FC, 4 x SFP 2CH, 8G FC, 2 x SFP 4CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI 2CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI

4G FC 4G FC SAS / SATA - 1l 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s
2CH, 4G FC, 4xSFP 2CH, 4G FC, 4xSFP SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1x (SFF-8088)
1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II 1GB - 4GB DDR-II
Yes Yes Optional Optional
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

*1 : Cache Backup Module consists Battery Backup Unit and Flash Backup Module.
*2: SANWatch Management Suite is supported on ASIC400 or later models.
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EonStor Subsystem Specifications

Fibre to Fibre RAID Subsystem Fibre RAID Head

F16F-R4031-6 F16F-S4031-6 FF-R4030-6 FF-S4030-6
Yes Single upgradable to redundant Yes Single upgradable to redundant
3U Rackmount 3U Rackmount 1U Rackmount 1U Rackmount
16 16 - -
224 (4G FC) 224 (AG FC) 224 (4G FC)+48(SATA-Il 3Gb/s) 224 (4G FC)+48(SATA-II 3Gb/s)
ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC400

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 600, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60| 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
6CH, 4G FC with Hub function (2 SFP for each channel) BCH 4G FCwith Hub function (2 SFF for each channel)
CHO,1: Host channel CH2,3: Drive Channel ' 5: 6 0

CH4,5: User Configurable as Drive or Host Channel
CH4,5: User Configurable as Drive or Host Channel ForR:2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x éSFF-8470; Expansion Ports

ForS:1CH, SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8470) Expansion Port

512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR

Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

FC to SAS RAID Subsystem

S16F-R1430 S16F-G1430 | S12F-R1432 | S12F-G1433 |
Yes No Yes No
3U Rackmount 2U Rackmount

3U Rackmount 2U Rackmount

16 16 12 12
64 80 48 60
ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC400

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, 4G FC, 8xSFP with Hub function| 2CH, 4G FC, 4xSFP with Hub function 4CH, 4G FC, 4 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP
SAS / SATA - Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-Il 3Gb/s SAS / SATA-Il 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8470) SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8470) SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR

Yes Optional Yes Optional
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

Fibre to 2.5” SAS RAID Subsystem Fibre to SATA RAID Subsystem

B12F-R1430 B12F- G1430 /B12F- G1431 *3 A16F-G2430 | A12F-G2422 |
Yes No No No
1U Rackmount 3U Rackmount

1U Rackmount 2U Rackmount

12 12 16 12
48 60 16 12
ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC400 ASIC266

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60| 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, 4G FC, 4 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP
2.5" SAS / SATA - 1 3Gb/s 2.5” SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s SATA-II 3Gb/s SATA-II 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088) SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088) - -
512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 512MB - 2GB DDR 256MB - 1GB DDR

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50 0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50

Yes Optional Optional Optional
Yes Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

FC to SAS RAID Fibre SBOD

A08F-G2422 F16F-J4000-R A16F-J2430-G

No Yes No

2U Rackmount 3U Rackmount 3U Rackmount
8 16 16
8 16 (4G FC) 16 (SATA-II 3Gb/s)

ASIC266
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50
2CH, 4G FC, 2 x SFP

Managed by RAID Managed by RAID

2CH, 4G FC, 4 x SFP 2CH, 4G FC, 4 x SFP

SATA - 11 3Gb/s (Loop Switch JBOD)
256MB - 1GB DDR Managed by RAID
Optional
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel,

embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2 Managed by RAID

*1 : Cache Backup Module consists Battery Backup Unit and Flash Backup Module.
* 2: SANWatch Management Suite is supported on ASIC400 or later models.
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EonStor Subsystem Specifications

6E-R1130

Yes
3U Rackmount

ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
8CH, 1Gb Ethernet, 8 x (RJ-45)
SAS / SATA-1I 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR

A16E-G2130

No
3U Rackmount
16
16
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, 1Gb Ethernet, 4 x (RJ-45)
SATA-I1 3Gb/s

512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

A12U-G2421
No
2U Rackmount
12
12
ASIC266

SATA-Il 3Gb/s
256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

A08S-

8

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6,

*1 : Cache Backup Module consists Battery Backup Unit and Flash Backup Module.
*2: SANWatch Management Suite is supported on ASIC400 or later models.

iSCSI to SATA RAID Subsys

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50
2CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI

2132/ A08S-C2134
No
Tower or Desktop (Convertible)

ASIC400

2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
SATA - I 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes
Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

S16E-G1130
No
3U Rackmount

80
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, 1Gb Ethernet, 4 x (RJ-45)
SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

A12E-G2121
No
2U Rackmount
12
12
ASIC266
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, 1Gb Ethernet, 2 x (RJ-45)
SATA-Il 3Gb/s
512MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes

Yes

10, 30, 50, 60

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50
2CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI
SATA-II 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

S12E-R1132
Yes
2U Rackmount
12
48
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
8CH, 1Gb Ethernet, 8 x (RJ-45)
SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Yes
Yes
Yes

A24U-G2421
No
4U Rackmount
24
24
ASIC266
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI
SATA-I1 3Gb/s
256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

S12E-G1133
No
2U Rackmount
12
60
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, 1Gb Ether net, 2 x (RJ-45)
SAS / SATA-II 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Yes
Yes
Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet,LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

SCSI to SATA RAID Subsy

G2430
No
3U Rackmount
16
16
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SCSI-320, 4 x VHDCI
SATA-I1 3Gb/s
256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

SCSI to SATA RAID Subsystem

iR SRS
A08U-G2421 A04U-G2421
No No
2U Rackmount 1U Rackmount
8 4
8 4
ASIC266 ASIC266

0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 10, 30, 50
1 CH, SCSI-320, 2 x VHDCI

SATA-Il 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR

Yes (Not hot-swappable)
Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

SAS to SATA RAID Subsystem |

A08S-C2131/A08S-C2133

No

Tower or Desktop (Convertible)

8

ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
1CH, SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
SATA - Il 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional

Yes
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EonStor Subsystem Specifications

SAS to SAS RAID Subsystem

S$16S-R1030
Yes
3U Rackmount
16
64
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, SAS 4x, 4x (SFF-8470)
SAS / SATA-1I 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8470)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Yes
Yes
Yes

$16S-G1030
No
3U Rackmount
16
80
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2x (SFF-8470)
SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8470)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

A24S-G2130
No
4U Rackmount

88
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8088)
SATA - 11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

$16S-J1000-R
Single upgradeable to redundant
3U Rackmount
16
16 (SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s*)

SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8470)

Yes
Yes

B12S-J1000-R
Yes
1U Rackmount
12
12 (2.5” SAS)

SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8088)

Yes
Yes

*1 : Cache Backup Module consists Battery Backup Unit and Flash Backup Module.
* 2: SANWatch Management Suite is supported on ASIC400 or later models.

A16S-G2130
No
3U Rackmount
16
16
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
SATA - |1 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

$16S-J1000-S
No
3U Rackmount
16
16 (SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s*)

S12S-R1032
Yes
2U Rackmount
12
48
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8088)
SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Yes
Yes
Yes

A12S-G2130
No
2U Rackmount

12
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
SATA-I1 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

$128-J1000-R
Yes
2U Rackmount
12

12 (SAS/SATA-II 3Gb/s*2)

Managed by RAID

| SAS4x, 2 x (SFF-8470)

Managed by RAID

Yes
Yes

SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8088)

$12S-G1033
No
2U Rackmount
12
60
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2

SAS to SATA RAID Subsystem

A08S-G2130
No
2U Rackmount
8
8
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
SATA-II 3Gb/s

256MB - 1GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet,L CD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*1

SAS JBOD

$12S8-J1000-G
No
2U Rackmount
12
12 (SAS/SATA-II 3Gb/s*2)

| SAS4x, 2 x (SFF-8470)

Managed by RAID

Yes
Yes

Managed by RAID

SAS to 2.5” RAID ubsystem

2.5” SAS JBOD

B12S-J1000-S
Single upgradeable to redundant
1U Rackmount
12
12 (2.5” SAS)

Managed by RAID

| SAS4x,2x (SFF-8088)

Managed by RAID

Yes
Yes

Managed by RAID

B12S-R1030
Yes
1U Rackmount
12
48
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
4CH, SAS 4x, 4 x (SFF-8088)
2.5” SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Yes
Yes
Yes

‘ Yes
Yes

B12S5-G1030/B12S-G1031
No
1U Rackmount
12
60
ASIC400
0, 1(0+1), 3, 5, 6, 10, 30, 50, 60
2CH, SAS 4x, 2 x (SFF-8088)
2.5” SAS / SATA-11 3Gb/s
SAS 4x, 1 x (SFF-8088)
512MB - 2GB DDR
Optional
Yes
Yes

Terminal emulation via RS-232 or Telnet, LCD keypad panel, embedded RAIDWatch, or JAVA-based SANWatch*2
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